Product Series / Main Static
Part Number Breakdown Voltage
TAX.X 1.0-9.0kV
TAXX.X 10.0-15.0kV
TBX.X 2.5-9.0kV
TGXX.X 10.0-25.0kV
TG221 to 226 As shown in the
detailed specifications
Series/ Main Static
Part Number Breakdown Voltage (Nom) Unit
TA 1.0 kV
2.0 kV
5.0 kV
7.0 kV
10.0 kV
15.0 kV
TB 2.5 kV
5.0 kV
10.0 kV
15.0 kV
20.0 kV
25.0 kV
TG221 1.0-20.0 kV
TG222 18.0-40.0 kV
TG224 1.0-20.0 kV
TG225 18.0-40.0 kV
TG226 35.0-60.0 kV
High Energy Devices’ Triggergaps are high energy
spark gaps that are capable of switching stored energy
in a fraction of a microsecond upon command.
Triggergaps require no standby power, are extremely
rugged, and require only a low-energy, high-voltage
triggering pulse. The miniature TA series (1.0-15.0kV)
provides switching capability for pulses with energy
content as high as 50 joules. The larger TB series (2.5-
25.0kV) will reliably switch pulses with up to 300 joules
of energy. The TG221 to 226 (1.0-60.0kV) can switch
pulses with energy contents of up to 6,000 joules and
feature adjustable main static breakdown voltages.
TA/TB/TG221-226 Series
Triggered Spark Gaps
1 of 6
Applications
Features Description
Ordering Information
• Tight main static breakdown voltage tolerance
(+10% - TA & TB series)
• Adjustable main static breakdown voltage (TG221
to TG226)
• Rugged ceramic-metal construction
• Refractory metal electrodes
• Corrosion-resistant stainless steel external surfaces
(TB series)
• High current surge generators
• Exploding bridge wire systems
• Crowbars
• Flashlamp triggers
Standard Voltages
A complete part number is represented by the digits
below. Main static breakdown voltages are expressed
in kV. For example, TA5.0 is a 5kV TA series device
and TB25.0 is a 25kV TB series device.
Devices in the TA/TB/TG221-226 Series with other main static breakdown
voltages in the 1.0-60.0kV range are available upon request.
TA1.0 TA2.0 TA5.0
Parameter Conditions Symbol Min Nom Max Min Nom Max Min Nom Max Units
Device Specifications
Main Static
Breakdown Voltage 100V/s EZ 0.9 1.0 1.1 1.8 2.0 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.5 kV
Applied Voltage Ebb 0.4 - 0.85 0.7 - 1.7 1.2 - 4.2 kV
Trigger Voltage(1) tr=0.5µs, PW=3.0µs etrig 3.0 - 2.5 3.0 - 2.5 3.5 - 2.5 kV pk
Dimension A - 0.687 0.750 0.813 0.697 0.760 0.823 0.697 0.760 0.823 inches
Life Ratings
5,000A
Discharge Life(2) Pulse Energy (as shown) - 1,000 - - 1,000 - - 1,000 - - shots
Pulse Energy - 45 - - 50 - - 50 - - J
Cumulative Charge(4) Coulomb Rating - - 110 - - 62 - - 25 - Q
TB2.5 TB5.0 TB10.0
Parameter Conditions Symbol Min Nom Max Min Nom Max Min Nom Max Units